
The 2nd Fallen Leaves 5K of 2014 was run without the high school cross country stars and Tim 
Noonan who were in Connecticut at the New England Championships. The overnight snow did not 
stick in Montpelier, allowing good footing for the 2nd week in a row. Sunshine made the 20 
something temperatures feel warmer than last week's race.
There were 73 finishers of 74 starters. The overall winner was Olympian Marc Gilbertson, 35 
from Hyde Park and the female winner was Myla Jacobs, 14 from Colchester.
Thank you to the volunteers who came out on a chilly morning and allowed the race to run 
smoothly without usual race director, Tim Noonan:
Gerry Carlson, John Martin, Tim Shea, Marsha Bancroft, Kate Vanden Bergh, Rebecca Vanden  
Bergh, Newton Baker, Richarda Ericson and Donna Smyers

                            Fallen Leaves 5K #2
                          Central Vermont Runners
                             November 8, 2014

Place Div/Tot  No.   Name                   Age S City            Time    Pace     
===== ======== ===== ====================== === = =========== == ======= ===== 
    1   1/12     184 Marc Gilbertson         35 M Hyde Park        17:52  5:45 
    2   1/7        3 Sam Davis               53 M Colchester       18:14  5:52 
    3   2/12     244 Adam French             35 M Berlin           18:25  5:56 
    4   3/12     129 Jake Marren             32 M Montpelier       18:35  5:59 
    5   1/10       6 Graham Swaney           15 M Jericho          18:37  6:00 
    6   2/10      40 Kai Richter             14 M Huntington       18:47  6:03 
    7   1/1      290 George Aitken           21 M Waterbury Ctr    18:57  6:06 
    8   3/10     225 Alex Frank              13 M Colchester       19:30  6:17 
    9   4/12     136 Kevin Robinson          33 M Montpelier       19:38  6:19 
   10   1/9      188 Myla Jacobs             14 F Colchester       19:43  6:21 
   11   1/10     260 Christina Clark         39 F Royalton         20:01  6:27 
   12   2/10     190 Allie Nerenberg         30 F Jericho          20:04  6:28 
   13   2/7      267 Mack Gardner Morse      53 M Calais           20:11  6:30 
   14   5/12     255 James Trapold           33 M Robbinsville     20:12  6:30 
   15   3/10      58 Amy Stewart             31 F Stowe            20:35  6:38 
   16   6/12     110 Eddie Habeck            37 M Waterbury        20:36  6:38 
   17   2/9      163 Quincy Massey-Bierman   11 F Burlington       20:44  6:41 
   18   4/10      14 Sarah Manning           31 F Burlington       20:45  6:41 
   19   1/3      108 Dylan Broderick         24 F Montpelier       20:46  6:41 
   20   7/12      31 Brian Letourneau        34 M Milton           20:47  6:42 
   21   3/9        8 Flannery Abbey          15 F Jericho          20:51  6:43 
   22   8/12     115 Mike Chartrand          30 M Montpelier       20:54  6:44 
   23   3/7       56 Rob Monette             51 M Jericho          21:25  6:54 
   24   9/12     227 Micah Mangan            38 M Marshfield       21:27  6:54 
   25  10/12     180 Brendan Barden          37 M Randolph         21:48  7:01 
   26   1/4      249 Scott Lovelette         45 M Montpelier       21:56  7:04 
   27   4/10     143 Jacob Miller-Arsenault  12 M Middlesex        22:03  7:06 
   28   4/7      124 Andy Shuford            54 M Montpelier       22:08  7:08 
   29   1/5      277 Jamie Shanley           61 M Montpelier       22:09  7:08 
   30   4/9       94 Meredith Mashtore       14 F Georgia          22:09  7:08 
   31  11/12     187 Andrew McAvoy           30 M Montpelier       22:13  7:09 
   32   5/10     252 Leslie Welts            33 F Montpelier       22:14  7:10 
   33   5/10      81 Ethan Mashtare          10 M Georgia          22:28  7:14 
   34   5/7       97 Michael Mashtore        54 M Georgia          22:29  7:14 
   35   6/7      105 Lary Martell            58 M Georgia          22:42  7:19 
   36   1/6      149 Jen Miller-Arsenault    44 F Middlesex        23:15  7:29 
   37   5/9        7 Arianna Belfield        15 F Jericho          23:32  7:35 
   38  12/12      36 Colin Bright            32 M Northfield       23:42  7:38 
   39   6/10      25 Rennie Sartwell         12 M Jeffersonville   23:45  7:39 
   40   1/3      283 Nina Aitken             59 F Waterbury Ctr    23:47  7:40 
   41   7/7      137 Jeff Prescott           50 M Montpelier       24:00  7:44 
   42   2/5       98 Perry Bland             65 M Westford         24:29  7:53 
   43   3/5      128 Tim Maker               68 M Calais           24:42  7:57 
   44   1/2       20 Dot Helling             64 F Montpelier       24:53  8:01 
   45   7/10     281 Tom Shanley             12 M Montpelier       24:57  8:02 
   46   2/6      186 Whitney Kaulbach        44 F Hyde Park        25:02  8:04 
   47   6/9       73 Kathleen Gembczynski    15 F Underhill        25:12  8:07 
   48   1/1       61 Bob Murphy              74 M Barre            25:23  8:10 
   49   7/9      150 Jane Miller-Arsenault    9 F Middlesex        27:06  8:44 
   50   2/4      144 Dan Miller-Arsenault    46 M Middlesex        27:07  8:44 



   51   6/10     230 Darcy Mangan            38 F Marshfield       27:51  8:58 
   52   7/10     253 Mary Ellen Trapold      33 F Robbinsville     28:59  9:20 
   53   4/5       57 Greg Wight              69 M Brookfield       29:19  9:26 
   54   3/6      199 Katrina Phillips        44 F Montpelier       30:07  9:42 
   55   8/10     224 Josiah Phillips          8 M Montpelier       30:08  9:42 
   56   4/6       35 Kathy Town              46 F E Barre          30:21  9:47 
   57   2/3      162 Joy Cary                58 F Huntington       30:26  9:48 
   58   2/3      243 Eliza Murowski          29 F Montpelier       31:49 10:15 
   59   5/5        5 Werner Zehetner         69 M Montreal         32:15 10:23 
   60   9/10      66 Charlie Flint            9 M Waterbury        32:35 10:30 
   61   5/6       67 Jill Skovron            46 F Waterbury        32:36 10:30 
   62   8/10      55 Jasmine Boucher         36 F E Montpelier     32:50 10:35 
   63   3/3      334 Kate Connolly           27 F Waterbury        33:26 10:46 
   64   9/10     107 Amy Fecteau             38 F Portland         33:30 10:47 
   65   3/3      273 Cynthia Gardner Morse   57 F Calais           33:56 10:56 
   66  10/10     261 Jamie White             13 M Berlin           34:06 10:59 
   67   6/6      263 Mary Stridsberg         41 F Berlin           34:08 11:00 
   68   3/4      112 Craige Lyford           46 M Barre            34:27 11:06 
   69   2/2        4 Judith Craig            67 F Montreal         35:04 11:17 
   70  10/10      54 Monica Boyd             38 F Northfield       42:38 13:44 
   71   8/9       42 Natalie Boyd             5 F Northfield       42:39 13:44 
   72   9/9       44 Olivia Boyd              7 F Northfield       43:12 13:55 
   73   4/4       46 Jason Boyd              42 M Northfield       43:13 13:55 

                           Fallen Leaves 5K #2
                          Central Vermont Runners
                             November 8, 2014
                ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  0 - 19
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 
    1    10 Myla Jacobs             14 Colchester           19:43  6:21 
    2    17 Quincy Massey-Bierman   11 Burlington           20:44  6:41 
    3    21 Flannery Abbey          15 Jericho              20:51  6:43 
    4    30 Meredith Mashtore       14 Georgia              22:09  7:08 
    5    37 Arianna Belfield        15 Jericho              23:32  7:35 
    6    47 Kathleen Gembczynski    15 Underhill            25:12  8:07 
    7    49 Jane Miller-Arsenault    9 Middlesex            27:06  8:44 
    8    71 Natalie Boyd             5 Northfield Falls     42:39 13:44 
    9    72 Olivia Boyd              7 Northfield Falls     43:12 13:55 
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  0 - 19
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 
    1     5 Graham Swaney           15 Jericho              18:37  6:00 
    2     6 Kai Richter             14 Huntington           18:47  6:03 
    3     8 Alex Frank              13 Colchester           19:30  6:17 
    4    27 Jacob Miller-Arsenault  12 Middlesex            22:03  7:06 
    5    33 Ethan Mashtare          10 Georgia              22:28  7:14 
    6    39 Rennie Sartwell         12 Jeffersonville       23:45  7:39 
    7    45 Tom Shanley             12 Montpelier           24:57  8:02 
    8    55 Josiah Phillips          8 Montpelier           30:08  9:42 
    9    60 Charlie Flint            9 Waterbury            32:35 10:30 
   10    66 Jamie White             13 Berlin               34:06 10:59 
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 
    1    19 Dylan Broderick         24 Montpelier           20:46  6:41 
    2    58 Eliza Murowski          29 Montpelier           31:49 10:15 
    3    63 Kate Connolly           27 Waterbury            33:26 10:46 
                                       

                          MALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 



    1     7 George Aitken           21 Waterbury Ctr        18:57  6:06 
                                       

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 
    1    11 Christina Clark         39 Royalton             20:01  6:27 
    2    12 Allie Nerenberg         30 Jericho              20:04  6:28 
    3    15 Amy Stewart             31 Stowe                20:35  6:38 
    4    18 Sarah Manning           31 Burlington           20:45  6:41 
    5    32 Leslie Welts            33 Montpelier           22:14  7:10 
    6    51 Darcy Mangan            38 Marshfield           27:51  8:58 
    7    52 Mary Ellen Trapold      33 Robbinsville         28:59  9:20 
    8    62 Jasmine Boucher         36 E Montpelier         32:50 10:35 
    9    64 Amy Fecteau             38 Portland             33:30 10:47 
   10    70 Monica Boyd             38 Northfield Falls     42:38 13:44 

                          MALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 
    1     1 Marc Gilbertson         35 Hyde Park            17:52  5:45 
    2     3 Adam French             35 Berlin               18:25  5:56 
    3     4 Jake Marren             32 Montpelier           18:35  5:59 
    4     9 Kevin Robinson          33 Montpelier           19:38  6:19 
    5    14 James Trapold           33 Robbinsville         20:12  6:30 
    6    16 Eddie Habeck            37 Waterbury            20:36  6:38 
    7    20 Brian Letourneau        34 Milton               20:47  6:42 
    8    22 Mike Chartrand          30 Montpelier           20:54  6:44 
    9    24 Micah Mangan            38 Marshfield           21:27  6:54 
   10    25 Brendan Barden          37 Randolph             21:48  7:01 
   11    31 Andrew McAvoy           30 Montpelier           22:13  7:09 
   12    38 Colin Bright            32 Northfield           23:42  7:38 
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 
    1    36 Jen Miller-Arsenault    44 Middlesex            23:15  7:29 
    2    46 Whitney Kaulbach        44 Hyde Park            25:02  8:04 
    3    54 Katrina Phillips        44 Montpelier           30:07  9:42 
    4    56 Kathy Town              46 E Barre              30:21  9:47 
    5    61 Jill Skovron            46 Waterbury            32:36 10:30 
    6    67 Mary Stridsberg         41 Berlin               34:08 11:00 
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 
    1    26 Scott Lovelette         45 Montpelier           21:56  7:04 
    2    50 Dan Miller-Arsenault    46 Middlesex            27:07  8:44 
    3    68 Craige Lyford           46 Barre                34:27 11:06 
    4    73 Jason Boyd              42 Northfield Falls     43:13 13:55 
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 
    1    40 Nina Aitken             59 Waterbury Ctr        23:47  7:40 
    2    57 Joy Cary                58 Huntington           30:26  9:48 
    3    65 Cynthia Gardner Morse   57 Calais               33:56 10:56 
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 
    1     2 Sam Davis               53 Colchester           18:14  5:52 
    2    13 Mack Gardner Morse      53 Calais               20:11  6:30 
    3    23 Rob Monette             51 Jericho              21:25  6:54 
    4    28 Andy Shuford            54 Montpelier           22:08  7:08 
    5    34 Michael Mashtore        54 Georgia              22:29  7:14 
    6    35 Lary Martell            58 Georgia              22:42  7:19 
    7    41 Jeff Prescott           50 Montpelier           24:00  7:44 



                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 
    1    44 Dot Helling             64 Montpelier           24:53  8:01 
    2    69 Judith Craig            67 Montreal             35:04 11:17 

                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 
    1    29 Jamie Shanley           61 Montpelier           22:09  7:08 
    2    42 Perry Bland             65 Westford             24:29  7:53 
    3    43 Tim Maker               68 Calais               24:42  7:57 
    4    53 Greg Wight              69 Brookfield           29:19  9:26 
    5    59 Werner Zehetner         69 Montreal             32:15 10:23 
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 
    1    48 Bob Murphy              74 Barre                25:23  8:10 
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 


